STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SUPPLEMENTAL JOINT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT Number 1

725-030-07 PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 06/11 Page 1 of 4

	T Same		
Financial Project No.:	Fund: PORT, DPTO		FLAIR Category: 088794
42589919401 (item-segment-phase-sequence)	Function: 215		Object Code: 750005
	Federal No.: n/a		Org. Code: 55042010429
Contract No.: APL34	DUNS No.: 80-939-7102		Vendor No.: F596000531022
Catalog of Federal Domestic Assista	ance Number: n/a	Catalog of State Fina	incial Assistance Number: 55005
THIS AGREEMENT, made	and entered into this	day of	
by and between the STATE OF F	LORIDA DEPARTMENT OF	TRANSPORTATION	, an agency of the State of Florida,
hereinafter referred to as the Dep			
1850 Eller Drive, Fort Lauderdale,	FL 33316		
hereinafter referred to as Agency.			-
	WITNES	SETH:	
WHEREAS, the Department	and the Agency heretofore	on the 27th day	of July ,2009
entered into a Joint Participation A	Agreement; and		*
		piect items as sutline	d in the Attachment "A" appended
	ines to accomplish certain pro	bject items as outlined	In the Attachment A appended
hereto; and			
WHEREAS, the Department	desires to participate in all e	ligible items for this p	roject as outlined in Attachment
'A" for a total Department Share o	f \$1,200,000.00		
NOW, THEREFORE THIS I	NDENTURE WITNESSETH:	that for and in consid	deration of the mutual benefits to flow
			cipation Agreement is to be amende
and supplemented as follows:	oto agree that the above	described Joint Parti	sipation Agreement is to be amende
and departmented do lonows.			
1 00 Project Description: The n	roject description is amondo	4	

1.00 Project Description: The project description is amended to provide funding for the design and construction of Berth 33 bulkhead repair and replacement.

Paragraph 3.00 of said Agreement is decreased by	\$-2,600,000.00		
bringing the revised total cost of the project to \$ 2,400,00	00.00		
Paragraph 4.00 of said Agreement is decreased by	\$-1,300,000.00		
bringing the Department's revised total cost of the proje	ect to \$ 1,200,000.00		
3.00 Amended Exhibits:			
Exhibit(s) B	of said Agreement is amended by Attachment "A".		
4.00 Contract Time:			
Paragraph 18.00 of said Agreement July	1st ,2012		

5.00 E-Verify

2.00 Project Cost:

Vendors/Contractors:

- 1. shall utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the Vendor/Contractor during the term of the contract; and
- shall expressly require any subcontractors performing work or providing services pursuant to the state contract
 to likewise utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility
 of all new employees hired by the subcontractor during the contract term.

725-030-07 PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 06/11 Page 3 of 4

Financial Project No. 42589919401 Contract No. APL34 Agreement Date: July 27, 2009

COUNTY through its BOARD OF COUNTY CO	ave made and executed this Agreement: BROWARD DMMISSIONERS, signing by and through its Mayor or ard action on the day of, 2011, eement through,
CC	DUNTY
ATTEST:	BROWARD COUNTY, by and through its BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Broward County Administrator, as Ex-officio Clerk of the Broward County Board of County Commissioners	Mayor Mayor
County Board of County Commissioners	day of, 2011
	Approved as to form by Office of County Attorney Broward County, Florida
	JONI ARMSTRONG COFFEY, County Attorney 1850 Eller Drive, Suite 502 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 Telephone: (954) 523-3404
	Telecopier: (954) 523-2613
	Hollie N. Hawn (10/12/11) Assistant County Attorney By Noel M. Pfeffer (1/12/11) Deputy County Attorney
F	DOT
	See attached Encumbrance Form for date of Funding Approval by Comptroller
	LEGAL REVIEW DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TITLE

Financial Project No.			
Contract No.	(4)	4	19
Agreement Date		2.3	

ATTACHMENT "A" SUPPLEMENTAL JOINT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

This Attachment forms an integral part of that certain Supplemental Joint Participation Ag	reement between
the State of Florida, Department of Transportation and Broward County Board of County	nty Commissioners
Port Everglades, 1850 Eller Drive, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316	
dated	· ·
DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLEMENT (Include justification for cost change):	
Supplemenet reduces funding by \$1,300,000	

l.	Project Cost:	As Approved	As Amended	Net
		\$5,000,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$0.00
	Total Project Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
II.	Fund	As Approved	As Amended	Net
	Department:	\$2,500,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$-1,300,000.00
	Agency:	\$2,500,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$-1,300,000.00
		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total Project Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Comments:

III. MULTI-YEAR OR DEFERRED REIMBURSEMENT PROJECT FUNDING

If a project is a multi-year or prequalified project subject to paragraphs 4.10 and 17.20 of this agreement, funds are programmed in the Department's Work program in the following fiscal year(s):

FY	\$0.00	FY	\$0.00
FY	\$0.00	FY	\$0.00
FY	\$0.00	FY	\$0.00
FY	\$0.00	FY	\$0.00
FY	\$0.00	FY	\$0.00
FY	\$0.00	FY	\$0.00
FY	\$0.00	FY	\$0.00
FY	\$0.00	FY	\$0.00
FY	\$0.00	FY	\$0.00
FY	\$0.00	FY	\$0.00

Project years may be advanced or deferred subject to Legislative appropriation or availabity of funds.